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£ M \ Department of
s o <L Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

Lawton Chiles
Governor

August 27, 1997

Mr. Leroy Edmondson
Up To Date Cleaners, Inc.
201 East Twiggs Street
Tampa, Florida 33602

Re: Facility No. 0571171

Dear Mr. Edmondson:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on July 29, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those
facilities using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the
requirements of the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or
equipment, or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please

contact the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

/@@. Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Thomas Shelton, Hillsborough County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ RE-INSPECTION ||
TIME IN: i TIMEOUT: /5: 302 ARSID#: 57717/

TYPE OF FACILITY: [ E#C PRy CLEANER

FACILITY NAME: Vf 7o PATE SEANELS pate: &% /%F

FACILITY LOCATION: 29/ &, Twiéss ST
TAmpA  FL 33602

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: LE’ﬂ@,/ EpMmoON Son/ PHONE NUMBER: (8/3) 22¢-p3/8

E Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

[:l Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: ,

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
THE LBUSEANESS WAS Sotp 7 o THE NEW W/VE'ﬂ, Ms  LISA Jonve s,
W CLOTHES & HAMPER CLEAvERs | WA S |VSTEUCTED To SOLMIT
| THE FOAM To FPEP | Aueo THE
[FIRST NS PECTION T wie pHE
CON LPUVCTCTr> TN ?0 QA-/Q

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES__ | No[_] AA

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 7o DPAYS
' (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Lot =k~
(Please Print)

272~
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ﬂ@'g/\/\/ mw\mon NUMBER: < 5/ 330

Page__l_of__]_. Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
’ TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CBECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )ﬁ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q

RE-INSPECTION ]

amsm#: 277/ pate: g/4/79 mEn:_/77? 1ve our: /> 732
(//9 To DATE CLEANEL S

20l £ Twircés ST
TA—MPA/ e 323602

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : LQ’LO}/ EOMOVSON ppone. (813)226-03/8
Shwe SAME

FACILITY NAME:

FACILITY LOCATION:

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

[PART I: NOTIFICATION , |

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART I: CLASSIFICATION ' / ‘|
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: cation form
(check appropriate box) O Dr6p store/out of business/petroleum

A,
1. Existing small area source ] 2. New small area source ]
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yt. _dry-to-dry apdy, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 galfyr ' transfer oy, x <200 galfyr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

es, X < 140 gal/yr
cted on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galfyr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galfyr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yt
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

* &, This is a correct facility efassification ay ON OCan not determine
k the appropriate classification:
facility qualified for a general permit as number above

facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
was gallons.
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[PART IN: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ||

Is the responsible official of the dry clcaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ay aN ONa

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Qy aN ON/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS / |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine shoul
(complete A below).

¢ equipped with a refrigerated condenscr

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A a
installed prior to September 22, 1993

ould be equipped with cither a refrigerated
B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

‘

If classification 4 has been checked, the !

(complete A and B below).

chine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

A. Has the responsible official of all ne
(check appropriate boxes)

sources and existing large area sources:

1. Equipped all'machines with the appfopriate vent controls? Oy ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machinesith a closed-loop vapor venﬁng system? ay aON ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening’the door? Ay ON ON/A

4. Measured and recopded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weéekly/bi-weekly basis? Qy QON

5. Repaired or gfjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser gxceeded 45°F? ' Oy ON ON/A
6. Condycted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

veriffing that the coolant had been completely charged? ay aN
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. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust tempcrature on the outlet side of the condenser located

.-Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperaturc at the condenser

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay ON

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?
Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuri
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, onLracUon

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, co
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryérs, reclaimers, and washers)
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsarber (if used) at all timg4?

-
2.

N o » s

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS i
Has the responsible official: :
(check appropriate boxes) '

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Oy ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averageg‘of pérc consumption? ay QN

Maintained leak detection inspegtion and :ep_aif reports for the following;

a. documentation of legks repaired w/in '24 hrs? or, Qy ON ON/A
b. documentation of'parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts instagtled w/in 3 days of receipt? Qy ON ON/A
Maintained calibratién data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) - Oy aN ONA
Maintained exhadst duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Ay ON ON/A

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? - ay ON
Maintaingdl deviation reports? Qy OnN Owa
Dfoblem corrected? | Oy ON ON/A
ifitained compliance plan, if applicable? ‘ | ay ON ONA
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i

[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

||

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ay N
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log'.} aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Oy ON ON/A Muck cookers Oy ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating Qv ON ON/A Stills Oy ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating QY ON ON/A E dampers ay ON OanN/a
Pumps ay ON ON/A iverter valves Oy ON On/a
Solvent tanks and containers ay ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings OY ON ON/A
Water separators ay DN
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsi} official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent gn’exterior surfaces) Q
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) Q
Use of direct-reading ins tauon (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-péading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A F

a. Capable of detécting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. ibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? QY ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not inuse? QY ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? gy OGN

lecen Z#v 8/¢/79

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Insggctor‘s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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Department of
- Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

July 29, 1997

Mr. Walter Matthews IV
MacFarlane Ferguson & McMullen
Attorneys and Counselors at Law
Post Office Box 1531

Tampa, Florida 33601

Re: Up to Date Cleaners, Inc.
Dear Mr. Matthews:

The Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources recently
received your Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Notification Form
and check (#169865) in the amount of $50.00.

We appreciate your submittal. However, your check is being
returned to you since it is not due at this time. Fees are due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 in the year following
each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to
the requirements of the general permit. The Department will
send you an invoice in time for the next payment cycle.

If you have any questions, please call me at 904/488-6140.

Sincerely,

/Q;;5d4u95ﬁ~4~«\/

Sandra Bowman
Environmental Manager
Mobile Source Control Section
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/SB

Enclosure

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natura! Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.



* MACFARLANE FERGUSON & MCMULLEN PO Bd)’ 1531 il DARTE TS T

TAMPA, FL 33601 - 1698!

NUMBE R DATE DESCRIFTION [STUTN
1505/ 1 TIES/DT application fee S,
CHECK NO. 16986% S,

MACFARLANE FERGUSON & MCMULLEN 03-66 1 698
P.0. BOX 1531-
TAMPA, FL 33601
BARNETT BANK OF TAMPA " -
101 E. KENNEDY BLVD. DATE: 7/E5/97
TAMPA, FL 33602
$52. 0@ AvounT

*RM#**%*******%%*****%*****%%**********%%**%**%%**%* FIFTY AND NO/12w DOLLA

. . MACFARLANE FERGUSON & MCMULLEN
Department of Environmental

4 TO .
. THE Fropection .
: ORDER 260 Blair Stone Roaad é// /éé( 6%%5;7
OF Tallahasee, FL 38399-2400 /4/74{ 7 "
R e T e e A S S e Ul 7 2 ) A C SAN 5 S HOLDATANIANGLESTOMVIEW SIS ..u\!n TR SRR IV SRR



MACFARLANE FERGUSON & MCMULLEN
ATTORNEYS A;ND COUNSELORS AT LAW

400 NORTH TAMPA STREET. SUITE 2300
P.O. BOX i531 (ZIP 33601

400 CLEVELAND STREET
P.O. BOX 1669 (ZIP 34617)

TAMPA, FLORIDA 33602 CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 34615

(B813) 273-4200 FAX (813) 273-4396 (813) 441-8966 ‘FAX {813) 442-8470

IN REPLY REFER TO

July 24, 1997
Tampa

GENERAL PERMITS SECTION

Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources, MS 5510

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAIL, PROTECTION
2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is my firm’s check in the amount of $50.00
representing the permit application fee for a Title V air quality
permit for Up to Date Cleaners, Inc. This check was inadvertently
left out of the application originally submitted on July 24, 1997
for a Title V air quality permit. '

Very truly yours,

e ST

Walter Mathews IV



MACFARLANE FERGUSON & MCMULLEN

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW
i P.o.BOXI53
TAMP_A, FLORIDA 3360I1-15 31
L

%

GENERAL PERMITS SECTfON
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
DEPARTMENT OF -ENVIRONMENTAL -PROTECTION
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, F1l 32399-2400

L

DD/ 200

|II|||II|IIIlI‘IiI|ll|I‘llII|!|I|II‘I‘||I|‘§II‘II‘I' !

iz
N A 6837423




/

T "E V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PF IT

_ INSPECTION SUMMARY REPOR: EQucaiton IR
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [_] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_| RE-INSPECTION [_|
mENSC A TIME OUT:__| |\ (" ARSID#___ ") 117 |

TYPE OF FACILITY: oo DQ/V{' CLcAree. :

FACILITY NAME: VP 0 Ot ClemtRs DATE:_ I)—: ,}q X

- IFACILITY LOCATION: Qol E. TWiGES ST
ThAmea . 33,02
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _AER oV %Drv\om Sore PHONE NUMBER: %13 -VU. - 03! g

@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

|:| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
&%)
[
O
®
4B e
Z o, \ &
%;/.o-y_ = Ax
) )
g3 o
PO
P =
EN
COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES[_|  NOPN|

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 3 m oS
(Ap

proximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: | L-C“QJ\/I SttLrod / ;QO(fiQ Lt

m (Please Print)  / _
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: SE o~ PHONE NUMBER:_(SI3-272 3530

Page Luf l . Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL O  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY QO
RE-INSPECTION a EDUCATI O -

asmw_Z 7] pate. 5?/7/78( mew: 227 e ovr /1715
Up To DATE Jleanars  [NC W

2ol EAST Twiés s STREET
TAmpA , FL 33002
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: LY EDPMONSO puone (813) 22{-~03%/8

FACILITY NAME:

FACILITY LOCATION:

SAME PHONE: SAME

CONTACT NAME:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION - - U

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to stai'tup ﬁ
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION. — |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0O No notification form
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out iness/petroleum

A.

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area sourc a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr "dry-to-dry only, x <1

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr * transfer only, x <

both types, x < 140 gal/vr both types, x

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constru on or after 12/9/91)

ew large areca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yt
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large areca source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility clpgsification Qy ON  OCan not determine »
the appropniate classification:

facility qualified for a gencral permit as number above
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit’

If no, please ch
a

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clcaning
facility was gallons.

l1of3 Revised 8/11/97



| PART IN: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethvlene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

3]

Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

P~ VS |

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solveni-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adso
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS / U
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arefequired. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the maching/should be equipped with a rcfrigeratéd condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the maghine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complcte/A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, tifc machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete' A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all n
(check appropriate boxes)

' sources and existing large area sources:

1. Equipped all machines with the appgdpriatc vent controls? ay ON

1~

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Qy ON anN/a

Equipped the condenser with a/diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? - Qy ON OnN/A

(93

4. Measured and recorded th¢ temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bifweekly basis? ay anN

Repaired or adjusted t{e equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? Qy ON ON/A -7

W

. erature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifving that thelcoolant had been completely charged? Qy ON

20of5 Revised 8/11/97



L.

(V3

W

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the oudet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr

inlet and outlet weekly?
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust sream weekly

at the end of the final drving cycle while the machine is venting to the adsogber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

- Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust fop/measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of 31y bend, contraction,
or ¢xpansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any b€nd, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and hers) with individual
condenser coils? A

ay
Qy

Qy
ay

ay

aN

aN
aN

ON
aN

aN

aN/A
aN/A

ON/A
ON/A

ON/A

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

-

-
J.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection insgection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation ?eaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation gf parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
i led wiin 5 days of receipt?

. Maintainéd compliance plan, if applicable?

3of5

ay
Qy

ay

ay
Qay
Qy

Qy

ay
Qy
ay

Revised 8/11/97

aN
aN

N

ON
aN
QN
aN
aN
aN
aN

ON/A

Onv/a
an/a
aN/A

ON/A

ON/A

aN/A




[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ' |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair -
inspection? ay 0N
2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log? ay ON

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Qy ON ON/A Muck cookers ay ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating Qy AN ON/A Stills ' ay ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating ay ON anN/a diaust dampers ay. ON QON/A
Pumps Oy ON OnNva Diverter valves Qy ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Qy ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings QY ON ON/A
Water separators Oy ayQONa
4. Which method of detection is used by the respdénsible official?
" Visual examination (condensed solyént on exterior surfaces) Q
Physical detection (airflow felt #irough gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor, a
Use of direct-reading ipstrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) aQ
Halogen leak detectdr Q
If using dipéct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: aON/A

a. fLapable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? : Qy ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate sampleé (calorimetric only)? ay ON

Coeern. ZHu | §/‘7/73/

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection -
< e
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 8/11/97



INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Up To Date Cleaners, Inc. PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 201 East Twiggs Street CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813)226-0318-
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33602
| INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
May 7, 1998 9:50 11:15 non-CDS

NEDS NUMBER: 571171

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

A CONTACT(S): Leroy Edmonson

We got a phone call from Mr. Edmonson, the R.O. of the Up To Date Cleaners, concerning about
his air operation permit as result of the notification form he submitted to FDEP on July 29, 1997.
As we explained to him, the first 9 pages of the notification form (Part I & Part II) is the general
permit for this facility as long as a air permit number was issued.

In order for Mr. Edmonson to understand the requirement and start the record keeping correctly,
we brought him the Dry Cleaner Compliance Calendar and the Notification Form (Part I & Part II)
when we went there today to explain what he would be expected to meet the requirements.

Mr. Edmonson expressed that he is going to start the record keeping immediately. We told him
that we will conduct the first inspection soon assuring the facility’s operation is on the right track
of complying with all general conditions of the rule and we will help him to find the information
on this machine (i.e.: the location of the condenser temperature gauge) if he has any difficulty.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu / Leroy Shelton - DATE: May7,1998




Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Faciliry Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

UP TO DATE CLEANERS, INC.

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
N/A
3. Hazardous W aste Generator Identification Number:
New Store
4. Faciliry Location:

Street Address: 201 E. Twiggs Street
City: Tampa County: Hillsborough Zip Code: 33602

acility Identification Number (DEP -Use):

Responsible Official

Narme and Title of Responsible Official;
Leroy Edmondson, Responsible Official - Owner

Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: Up To Date Cleaners, Inc.
Street Address: 201 E. Twiggs Street

Ciry: Tampa County: Hillsborough - Zip Code: 33602
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (813) 226-0318 Fax: ( ) -
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
Walter Mathews. IV, Esquire
10. Faciliry Contact Address: '
Streer Address: P. 0. Box 1531 _
City:  pampa County:  pi)1sborough 2P Code: 33602
1. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (813) 2734223 Fax: (813 ) 2734396
" SFi q inf -
SEP 2 1997 RECEIVED
Bur, : -
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) I%Z,Léﬂ?é_é‘méflomtormg S D0
Effective: 6-25-96 Obile Sources VR

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Motile Sources




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date |Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initally Device Inmitially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID [Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #/ 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-9! 43 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
- |Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1yw/ ref. condenser [ #1 | July 97 [July 97

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washcr Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

{6) w/ no controls

[Drver Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [No ]

(¢) No control devices are required to be installed [ NO ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
O } gallons

(b) If lzss than 12 months, how many? [0 ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: [ X} Did not keep records: | )

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part [1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | | New small area source [x ]
Existing large area source | ~ New large area source [ ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser ]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser X ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All stearn and hot water generating units exempt [ ]
No such units on-site (X ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

el EkE

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
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RERRIHIIT UEHLNRIRAY

Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X" the appropriate selection:

I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

L x] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
' this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

/~Signature

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

UP TO DATE CLEANERS, INC.

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

N/A

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

New Store

4. Facility Location:
Street Address: 201 E. Twiggs Street
City: Tampa County: Hillsborough Zip Code: 33602

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Leroy Edmondson

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm:
Street Address: 201 E. Twiggs Street )
City: Tampa County: Hillsborough Zip Code: 33602

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: (813) 226-0318 Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
Walter Mathews IV, Esquire

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:  P. O. Box 1531
City: Tampa County: Hillsborough Zip Code: 33602

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (813) 273-4223 Fax: (813) 273-4396

RECEIVED
Bective: 6.2596 Fage 13 of 16 JuL 29 1997

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources







Facility Information

1.(@) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased [Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #! 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
- |Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser [ #1 | July 97|July 97

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed [NO ]

(c) No control devices are required to be installed [ NO ]

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

O | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [0 ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] New store: [ X ] Did not keep records: |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source [___] New small area source [ X ]
Existing large area source | ] ~ New large area source [ ]
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part I of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | X ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1} have a total heat input of {0 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt ]
No such units on-site (X

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

PR R

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ' Page 15 of 16
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Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)

Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in thic notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ x1 No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, | agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
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MACFARLANE FERGUSON & McMULLEN

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

400 NORTH TAMPA STREET, SUITE 2300 400 CLEVELAND STREET
P.O. BOX 1531 (ZIP 33601 P.O. BOX 1669 (ZIP 34617)
TAMPA, FLORIDA 33602 X CLEARWATER, FLORIDA 34615

(813) 273-4200 FAX (813) 273-4396 (813) 441-8966 . FAX (813) 442-8470

. IN REPLY REFER TO
July 24, 1997
Tampa

GENERAL PERMITS SECTION

Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources, MS 5510

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAIL PROTECTION
2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is an application for a Title V air quality permit.
The operation of a new dry cleaner own{'by my client is set to
commence once approved by DEP. Please ‘review and if there are any
questions, contact me at the above number. Thank you for your time
and cooperation.

Very truly yours,

TN

Walter Mathews IV



) \/ TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
| INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT Eoveaon X

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [_| COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ _| RE-INSPECTION [_|
mEN]B ¢ A TIME OUT:__ ||\ { ARRSID#:___ ) (7 |

TYPE OF FACILITY: \OGQC ﬂ{&v} C LAt

FACILITY NAME: LE 1o Date Cuimniks DATE: = |4 l/qx

FACILITY LOCATION: QOQ E. TWGES ST !

| Avpas L 330072

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: L ER.  EDroen Srew PHONE NUMBER: 513 =020 —031%

[X]  Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES[:I NO&

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: D oS
(Appronmate) /
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: [-CQCv[ SERIR @x. iR %Tf‘w
\_7 (Please Print)  /
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: gg PHONE NUMBER: S13-272-3330

page_ \of | Revised 10/96



- ’ TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

'TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ﬁ : RE-INSPECTION ||
mvenN,__ VD e out;_ 45T ARS D#_ 57 1| 7] |

TYPE OF FACILITY: P’YYZC D(N CLEANEL

FACILITY NAME: Ve 1o Df\rﬂ (e rnens DATE: g;}rn l/‘Gl"l

FACILITY LOCATION: 0| € TWIeGS _
Tanon 52k
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: \,erw\q EDpMon DS ' PHONE NUMBER: ?;3 2L, 03\ Y

N Based on the resuits of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62 213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the followmg compliance

discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
D r -~
NTCETVED
SEP 15 1997
Bureau of Air Mopite.:
Mobile Sofr’;l;znng
COMMENTS:

MACH NG NCT  [NSTRUED VT,
S— /s

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES|__|  No[_]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:
. (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:_ AW DN
(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: //@«M_ ot PHONE NUMBER:_ b |3~ 27L$530

Page\_of l Revised 10/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE cRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY )(
RE-INSPECTION a

AIRS TD#: 5“\7( DATE: 3’113161‘1 ToME IN: AL TME out: 01SS
FACILITY NAME: __UP? 11 DA’\‘E OWEYLS

FACILITY LOCATION: 90l T . (WWIEGES

TePA 33602

|PART I: NOTIFICATION “

(check appropriate box)

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96 _ Qo
2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup | o - o X
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION B

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box) :

Al
1. . a 2. New small area source . ]
dry-to dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, X transfer only, x<200 gal/yr -
both types, x<140 galfys both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91 (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr

3. Existing large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

N

This is a correct facility classification ay
If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleamng
facility was gallons. ‘

Y
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|PART MI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs)

thylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? ' ay anN

Qy an
xcept during loading/unloading? QY ON

. Examining the container

2
3. Closing and securing machine doo
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing orug sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Qy ON

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure™fog carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Oy OGN anva

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ]
In Part II-A: ‘

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a'rcfrigerated condenser
(complete A below). o :

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

1. Equippe ay OaN

2. Equipped dry-to-d chines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Oy ON ONaA

3. Equipped the condenser with adiyerter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ay ON On/a

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the o
condenser on a weekly basis?

t exhaust stream of a refrigerated
ay ON

5. Repafred or adjusted the Aequipment within 24 hours if the exha

emperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

ay N

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown périod an'

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Qy ON

2 0f 4 Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the respensible official of an existing large or new large area source aiso:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

2. Measure d recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
weekly?

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber

~ perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstr
or cxpansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any be
or expansion; and downstream from no other-inlet?

any bend, contraction,
contraction,

ay ON

.LII

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individu
condenser coils?

ay ON OnN/A

. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ON ON/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS . I

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maigtained receipts for perc purchased? | o ay aN
2. Maintainethrolling monthly averages of perc consumption? - Qy ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of Teaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; . o -~ ay ,DN
b. documentation of parts ordesed to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of\eceipt? ay aN
4. Maintained calibration data? gor direct reading insmasents only) . Qy ON Ona
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentratjions? Qy OaN
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay AN
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay aN
Problem corrected? ay anN
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ' Qy ON aN/A
| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS ' H

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? ay OGN I

3of4 Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

hysical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

O
&
S
3
=8
g
=
0
9
o
-
o
o
o
o
=
00 0adag

etecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? , ay dN

¢. Inspected for leaks and o ious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay anN

d. Kept in a clean and secure ar hen not in use? ay anN

e. Verified for accuracy by use of dupil te samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log? Qy ON

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ay aN aN
Door gaskets and seating ay DN aN
Filter gaskets and seating ay aN aN
Pumps ay anN Diverter valves anN
Solvent tanks and containers ay aN Cartridge filter housings QY aN
Water separators ay aN

' L&OU] EDMO)\‘Df)o{QV";. . -

Name of Responsible Official

i Howo(\\ %‘/\3/@7

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date ofﬁnspection
4 ————————
(e 2 Yot
/ Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Up To Date Cleaners PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 201 East Twiggs CITY: Tampa
PHONE: 226-0318
MAILING ADDRESS: same as above CITY: same FLA | ZIP: 33602
INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
8/13/97 0910 0955 Discovery n/a
AIR GENERAL PERMIT NUMBER: 0571171

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  perc dry cleaner

CONTACT(S): Leroy Edmondson

The purpose of this inspection was to follow up the discovery of a new permit number in the
state’s ARMS computer system. The physical address of this dry cleaning store is that of
previously inspected Speedy Clean. That inspection indicated this store as a “Drop” store.

Leroy Edmondson is listed on the permit application as the Responsible Official. Mr.

Edmondson’s lawyer Mr. Walter Matthews, happened to come in to the store durmg the tlme of

my inspection, and became a member of the overall conversation.

Mr. Edmondson has not yet received his perc dry cleaning machine, although it has been
purchased. Mr. Matthews was responsible for completing the permit notification form
(apphcat1on) and submitted it to the FDEP. Mr. Matthews indicated he used to work for the

FDEP.

I explained to Mr. Edmondson what would be expected from him regarding meeting the terms and
conditions of the permit, including frequencies of inspections, record keepmg, and all other
subsequent aspects of the program.

As there was no machine at this point in time, the inspection was completed.

INSPECTE]?Y: James O. Holton, Air Toxics Engineer DATE: 8/13/97

= & e




ez

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

~
\

AIRS ID 0571171

UP TO DATE CLEANERS INC
LEROY EDMONDSON
201 E TWIGGS STREET

.TAMPA FL 33602

Do NOT Remove Label
bﬁ/ & 7ﬂ7 19
T

M 7} 7 19 TO
pljance with DEP Rule
LNo

neral air permit, my facility has remained in com
YES

Annual Reporting Period: |
Based on each term or condition of the Tite V ge
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement.

the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

I NO, complete the following:
#1. Term or condition of
F >0
[¢3]
. . =C )
Exact period of non-compliance: from O n :g ﬁ to
g
) 5>
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: s M m
g8 = —
g5 2
& 5—5— <<
3 m
1@ compliance during the reporting period stated above

Method used to demonstrate compliance:
i}

#)  Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in contin
to__

a

_—

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As ’h . 3 . 3 3 .
nm‘ﬁi ‘:te‘:;ioﬁ:btl’euzﬂzﬁrzt herezy certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
2 e and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts

d s
oes not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year fgf transfer or combination facilities.
(ThinenShmmdpn 4y
S?nature ate

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:
Name (Please Print)

*This form i i id i
rm 1S made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97



TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

/ PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION a EDUCATI O A

ams#:_ 2 117 ) pate: g/7/c;g’ e 1777tz our TS
Up To pare Jleanars [V

2ol EAST Twils s {7‘/2&5—7-

T Ph F_ 33¢02_

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : w;‘/ EDmewsd S oo (813) 226 -0318

CONTACT NAME: SAiE PHONE:

FACILITY NAME:

FACILITY LOCATION:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION &
(check appropriate box) ¢ 23%,
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to Starwp %o:'i
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit Od\

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: (0 No notificauon form
(check appropriate box) { Drop store/out g

Al
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area sourc Q
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr dry-to-dry only, x <1
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transter only, x <
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, X
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constru on or after 12/9/91) |
3. Existing large arca source Qa New large area source Q

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 galivt
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/vr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,300 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1.800 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

S, This is a correct facility clagsification ay QN QCan not determine

If no, please chegK the appropnate classificaton:
facility qualified for a general permit as number above
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permirt

B. The total quantity of perchloroethviene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clcaning
facility was gallons.

e e ————— R —
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HPART ITl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

1.

2.

[(¥3]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropnate boxes)

Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

Examining the containers for leakage? ya

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading?

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior 1o disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsort
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Yy ayN ON/a
Oy ON ONa
Qay ON

gy ON ON/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS /

1.

(397

(93]

[vD

In Part II-A:

. Equipped dry-to-drv machines wi

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls ar

equired. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the maching/shouid be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the ma

inc shouid be equipped with cither a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (compictc/A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, tife machine shouid be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the ayopn’atc vent controis?
a closed-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with g/diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded th¢ temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weeklv/bifweelldy basis?

Repaired or adjusted tic equipment withun 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded #5°F?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an approprate cooldown period and after
verifving that the{coolant had been completely charged?

gy QN

Qy ON dN/Aa

Oy ON ON/A
Oy QN
ay aON aNa I

Qy ON

Revised 8/11/97



B. Huas the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source aiso:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust (einpcrature on the outet side of the condenser located
on drv-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

(28]

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differcnual equal to or greater than 20° F?
Measured and recorded the perc concentrauon in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting 1o the adsopber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay

(93

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay

4. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust fopmeasuring
perc concentrauons is at least 8 duct diamieters downsuream of gniy bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contracuon,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay

w

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) a/t»éll times?

—
4

/

ON

anN
ON

anN
aN

aN

aN/A
anN/A

aN/A
ON/A

anN/a

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsibie official:

7
/

(check appropriate boxes) /
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchaééd? ay
2. Maintained rolling monthly averziges of perc consumption? ay

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repatr reports for the following:

a. documentation of, leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or: ay

b. documentation:o'i: parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts insgalled w/in 5 days of receipt? ay
4. Maintained calibration data? for applicable direct reading instruments) ay
5. Maintained éxhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Qy
6. Mainuained starrup/shutdown/maifunction pian? ay
7. Mainuained deviation reports? ay
Problem corrected? ay
3. Mainuinéd compliance plan, if applicabie? : ay

aN
GN

ON

aN
anN
an
anN
aN
aN
aN

ON/A

anN/a
anN/a
QN/A

anN/a
anN/A
anN/a
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“PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources. bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
ay

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
Does the responsible official check the following areas for lcaks?

(9%}

Hose connections, fittings,

coupiings, and valves Qy aN aN/a Muck cookers ay aN aON/A

Door gaskets and seating ay aN ON/A aQy ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating ay ON ON/A ust dampers Ay AN ON/A
Pumps ay ON AaN/A Diverter valves ay ON aNva

Solvent tanks and containers Qy QN ON. Cartridge filter housings 0OY ON QON/A

Water separators Oy Qa
4. Which method of detection is used by the respdnsible official?

Visual examination (condensed scylent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor |

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

If using d}r:ect-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: anN/a

0O 000o0o

a. /Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? OY ON

/
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? , ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay GON
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay an
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate sampies (calorimetric only)? ay AN

Soc. ZHU 5/7/75/

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspecuon
S .y
WW [ Yerd__
Z
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Up To Date Cleaners, Inc. PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 201 East Twiggs Street CITY: Tampa

PHONE: (813) 226-0318
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33602
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:

May 7, 1998 9:50 11:15 non-CDS

NEDS NUMBER: 571171
SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner
CONTACT(S): Leroy Edmonson

We got a phone call from Mr. Edmonson, the R.O. of the Up To Date Cleaners, concerning about
his air operation permit as result of the notification form he submitted to FDEP on July 29, 1997.
As we explained to him, the first 9 pages of the notification form (Part I & Part II) is the general
permit for this facility as long as a air permit number was issued.

In order for Mr. Edmonson to understand the requirement and start the record keeping correctly,
we brought him the Dry Cleaner Compliance Calendar and the Notification Form (Part I & Part II)
when we went there today to explain what he would be expected to meet the requirements.

Mr. Edmonson expressed that he is going to start the record keeping immediately. We told him
that we will conduct the first inspection soon assuring the facility’s operation is on the right track
of complying with all general conditions of the rule and we will help him to find the information
on this machine (i.e.: the location of the condenser temperature gauge) if he has any difficulty.

¢

.

Q é% 7

E ¢ P L

Z o g

()

u.% g &
‘0% O O
og«%/_
RS
" %
DATE: May 7, 1998

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu / Leroy Shelton




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT /
b INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | | RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TMEIN, 7> 4° TIMEOUT___ //*®™© Ars#_ S 7117/

TYPE OFFACILITY: PERC DY Clea~vER

FACILITY NAME: Up To pATE Ciresvels DATE:_7 [20/78

FACILITY LOCATION: 20| £  TwigsesS ST.
TAwph  PL 3360 2

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: LC/Q—Q’/Y EOMoN SON PHONE NUMBER: C13 -224-03 /g/

|___| Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

g] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

NHaiD AMoT STMTEY THE [flecoto RE ~IMNSPECT 1M 30 OCA/S
KEGPINEG YeT

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been proerly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES|_|  No[_| A2/

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: %0 va’y S
: (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Poset. =z

(Please Print)

AN N —
- -272 -5
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: WW PHONE NUMBER: $13-272-S53 0
Page [ of l . Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ?4\ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION =) ﬁ

- ® ,
ARsIpe: ST7117 ] pate: 7/24/?3' TIMEIN: 77970 ?‘@TIM%)U’IO zo 0

FACILITY NAME: PP TO PATE CJLEAVEKRS %‘,) > < "/
. — 2 V. .
® = ol
FaciLITY Location: 28| E. TWIEC6S ST, 0% % <
. o’
TAMPA  FL 33602 % % &)
’ 22
>
\ 2 ,Z 3 ¢
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : LERLO / EDM&A/S&A/ PHONE: 13 26 -0 5 /X
CONTACT NAME: ___ SAULE PHONE: SAME
[PART I: NOTIFICATION H
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup (\J/ﬁv a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
" PART U: CLASSIFICATION “

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop storc/out of business/petroleum
A.

1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small area source ?(

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr ’

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfler only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfcr only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or afier 12/9/91)

5. This is a corrcct facility classification ay aN OCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
facility qualified for a gencral permit as number above
O {acility excecds above limits and is not eligiblc for a general permit

B. The total quantity ol perchloroethylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

1of5 Revised 8/11/97



[PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriaic boxes)

1. Sworing perchlorocthylene in nightly scaled and impervions containers? ay ON ?N/A
2. Examining the containers for leakape? Oy ON [}iN/A
3. Closing and sccuring machinc doors except during loading/unloading? $Y ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containcrs for at ‘

least 24 hours prior 1o disposal? MY ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-1o-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specilications? gy ON ﬁN/A
——— e

——

EPART 1IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed 10 Part V.

/' If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

condenser or a carhion adsarher (complctc A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classificatiou 4 has heen checked, the machine shoukd be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) :

1. Equipped all machines with the appropnatc vent controls? ﬁY aN
2. Equipped dry-10-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? &y ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccied away from the
condenser upon opening the door? HY QN OwNA
4. Measured and recorded the lemperaturc of the oullet exhaust stream of a refrigerated _
condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis? ‘ ay ﬁN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ay ON PSN/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and afier
verifying that the coolant had been complctely charged? )¢ l#lN

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



B. MHuas the respoasible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Mcasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenscr located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay OnN
-
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust (emperature at the condenser ~

inlet and outlet weekly? ay AN ON/A

1s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20;_13?/ Oy ON ON/A

3. Measurcd and rccorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cyclc while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? . ay ON ONA
Is the perc concentration cqual Lo p@ss than 100 ppm? Ay ON OnN/a

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is al lc s{'8 duct diamelers downstream of any bend, conlraction,
or cxpansion; is at leas}Axcl diamcters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet? ay ON OnA

e
5. Equipped trarisler machincs (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condengef coils? Ay ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN aN/A
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |

Has the responsible official:

{check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ay @N
2

. Maintaincd rolling monthly averages of perc consmnption? Qy ®@N

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. docnmentation of Icaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; Oy ON BN/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair lcak and lcak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts insltalled w/in 5 days of reccipt? Qy ON KA
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading instruments) Oy ON @N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc conccntrations? Oy anN BN/A
6. Maimained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? dy ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? ay OGN *glN/A
Problem corrected? ‘ay anN QN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ' Oy ON '?@.N/A

— —
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HPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

Inspector’s Signature

40f5

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sourccs, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair
inspection? 'ﬁY 0N
2. Has the facility mainmained a lcak log'.; ay pN
3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for lcaks?
Hose connections, fittings, .
couplings, and valves ay ON/A Muck cookers K\ ay ONA
Door gaskels and sealing @ Oy; ON ON/A Stills Q ay ON/A
Filler gaskets and sealing 3 ‘Oy] ON ON/A Exhaust dampers- § ay ON/A
Puinps g Oy, ON| ON/A Diverter valves Q Oy ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers o OY DYJ OnN/A Cartridge filter housinfj oy ON/A
2 _
. Water separators ay [])4 aN/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examinalion (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ?
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ;)
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ;ﬁ
Usc of direct-reading instrumentation (F1ID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen Icak detector a
Il using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: pN/A
a. Capable of detecting pere vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior 10 and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Oy OGN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON
Lowew ZH-J 7/ 20 [78
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) ‘ Datc of Inspection
/o _ '
/MM 39 DAYS
7

Approximate Datc of Next Inspection
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INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Up To Date Cleaners, Inc, ~ PAGE 1 OF .1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 201 East Twiggs Street CITY: Tampa
PHONE: (813) 226-0318
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33602
INSPECTION DATE: TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
May 7, 1998 9:50 11:15 non-CDS

NEDS NUMBER: 571171

SOURCE DESCRIPTION: Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Leroy Edmonson

We got a phone call from Mr. Edmonson, the R.O. of the Up To Date Cleaners, concerning about
his air operation permit as result of the notification form he submitted to FDEP on July 29, 1997.
As we explained to him, the first 9 pages of the notification form (Part I & Part II) is the general
permit for this facility as long as a air permit number was issued.

In order for Mr. Edmonson to understand the requirement and start the record keeping correctly,
we brought him the Dry Cleaner Compliance Calendar and the Notification Form (Part I & Part 1)
when we went there today to explain what he would be expected to meet the requirements.

Mr. Edmonson expressed that he is going to start the record keeping immediately. We told him
that we will conduct the first inspection soon assuring the facility’s operation is on the right track
of complying with all general conditions of the rule and we will help him to find the information
on this machine (i.e.: the location of the condenser temperature gauge) if he has any difficulty.

Follow-up on 7/20/98: Today’s visit was to conduct the first annual inspection at this new
facility. The model of the machine is RENZACCI. It is a clean facility apparently with a good
maintenance. The machine was running during my inspection, there is no leak or odor indicated.

The only deviation from the requirements is that Mr. Edmonson had no inspection records written
down. It seems to me that Mr. Edmonson did not understand that he should record results from
each inspection. Therefore, I spent a little bit more time with Mr. Edmonson on record keeping
and I also made a sample sheet from the compliance calendar for him, as a example.

Mr. Edmonson said that he shouldn’t have any difficulty and his record kee hould be in a
good shape on my next re-inspection within 30 days as I requested. (-\
¢ % €
S @ 7
& L
’al
%%, % 0
%
% 2%
&%
®

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu / Leroy Shelton DATE: May 7, 1998




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [_] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY || RE-INSPECTION @

mEN. 4150 ™EouT, N1 ST ARSID#: S (17|

TYPE OF FACILITY:___PERC  PRY UEANER

FACILITY NAME: VP TC DATE JCLEANERS DATE 5 /21 /9%

FACILITY LOCATION. 28] E. Twiscsts ST . 7
TAMPA | FL 33(p2

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: LERD Y EDPMON SON PHONE NUMBER: (813) 226 -93/F

@ Based on the resuits of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the resuits of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COI'VIPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM | FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

RECETVED
- SEP 17199

Burgau of
erer—OT

COMMENTS:

., V.| g
TOTITOTIRUT R

. & .
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. Wour%D 'V/A

' e
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ] Yerd —

' (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: LOoGEH _ ZHV

(Please Print)

INSPECTOR'S SIGNATURE: ___/( @\/‘};Cj /ﬂ\m\, pHONE NuMBER: (2! DE/2~ SV3e

Page _(_af_L. Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION 5!'1
I
2 : .
AmRso#: 2707 DATE: g‘/ 7/78 e 7 25C  tmivME ouT: s
FACILITY NAME: VP 70 DATE CLEAVERS
FACILITY LOCATION: 29! &. TwWlisesS ST . H
TAMPA . FL 336o 2.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : (ERY Y EDMOLSO M pyong. (%i3)226-03]5
ShM SAME

PHONE:

CONTACT NAME:

IPART I: NOTIFICATION i

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 davs prior 10 startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropriate box)
Al
1. Existing small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types. x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(co cted on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1, ,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

a

S. This is a correct facility ay ON QCan not determine

the appropriate classification:
facility qualified for a general permit as number above
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

uantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
gallons.

Revised 8/11/97
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|PART IN: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facilyit_v:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? Qy &N ON/A

2. Examining the conuainers for leakage? ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Oy dN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Oy ON ONA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according 1o the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy ON ON/A

/
|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS / R

In Part I1-A: /

If classification 1 has becn checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

{(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the maghinc should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complietg’A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked,fhe machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all/hew sources and existing large area sources:

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the dppropriate vent controls? ay 4ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machings with a closed-loop vapor venting system? Qy OGN ONaA

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ay ON On/a

(93]

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Qy ON

3. Repaired or a}ijusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? gy ON OnNa

6. Conducéd all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifyafig that the coolant had been completely charged?

Oy OGN
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. Has the responsible official of an existing Jarge or new large arca source also:

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qy ON
/!
. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr. pd
inlet and outlet weekly? gy ON ON/A

(93

6.

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? aQy ON ONA

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? gy ON aNnA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? aQy ON anAa

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for m 3 ing
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; 1s at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend €ontraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washeg§) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at allfimes?

/

[PART v: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS M

(check appropriate boxes)

Has the responsible official: / !

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ay ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ay anN
3. Maintained leak detection iqspccu'on and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of"f;:aks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay aN anNa

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts i/nStailcd w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ON ON/Aa

4. Maintained calibfation data? gor applicable direct reading instruments) Qy ON ON/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay aN ON/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Qy ON
7.

Maintxined deviation repons? ay aN ON/A
Problem corrected? ay ON ONA

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ' Qy OGN OnaA

3of5 Revised 8/11/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible oflicial conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weeklv) leak detection and repair

inspection? ay ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? gy .ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? e ’

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ‘ay ON ON/A Muck cookers OY ON On/a
Door gaskets and seating ay ON ONvA Stills Qay ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating Oy ON ONa Exhausglampers ay ON ONna
Pumpé Oy ON ON/A Diferter valves Oy ON ON/A

Solvent tanks and containers Oy ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings QY ON ON/A

Water separators

Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumengation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: aN/A

00000

a. Capableof detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibfated against a standard gas prior (0 and after each use

TD/FID only)? : ay ON
“Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy QN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay aN

Locel Zi §/21/97

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection ‘
A s [N | fert
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40of 5 Revised 8/11/97




INSPECTION REPORT FORM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION COMMISSION OF HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY

FACILITY: Up To Date Cleaners, Inc. PAGE 1 OF 1
FACILITY ADDRESS: 201 East Twiggs Street CITY: Tampa :
PHONE: (813) 226-0318
MAILING ADDRESS: Same CITY: Tampa FLA | ZIP: 33602
INSPECTION DATE: | TIME IN: TIME OUT: | INSPECTION TYPE: STATUS:
May 7, 1998 9:50 11:15 non-CDS

NEDS NUMBER: 571171

SOURCE DESCRIPTION:  Perc Dry Cleaner

CONTACT(S): Leroy Edmonson

We got a phone call from Mr. Edmonson, the R.O. of the Up To Date Cleaners, concerning about
his air operation permit as result of the notification form he submitted to FDEP on July 29, 1997.
As we'explained to him, the first 9 pages of the notification form (Part [ & Part II) is the general
permit for this facility as long as a air permit number was issued.

In order for Mr. Edmonson to understand the requirement and start the record keeping correctly,
we brought him the Dry Cleaner Compliance Calendar and the Notification Form (Part I & Part II)
when we went there today to explain what he would be expected to meet the requirements.

Mr. Edmonson expressed that he is going to start the record keeping immediately. We told him

that we will conduct the first inspection soon assuring the facility’s operation is on the right track |

of complying with all general conditions of the rule and we will help him to find the information
on this machine (i.e.: the location of the condenser temperature gauge) if he has any difficulty.

Follow-up on 7/20/98: Today’s visit was to conduct the first annual inspection at this new
facility. The model of the machine is RENZACCI. It is a clean facility apparently with a good
maintenance. The machine was running during my inspection, there is no leak or odor indicated.

The only deviation from the requirements is that Mr. Edmonson had no inspection records written
down. It seems to me that Mr. Edmonson did not understand that he should record results from
each inspection. Therefore, I spent a little bit more time with Mr. Edmonson on record keeping
and [ also made a sample sheet from the compliance calendar for him as a example.
Mr. Edmonson said that he shouldn’t have any difficulty and his record keeping should be in a
good shape on my next re-inspection within 30 days as I requested.

Follow-up on 8/27/98: Mr. Edmonson’s record keeping is in a good shape now. He started to log
the temperature and leak inspection every week after my last visit on 7/20/98.

INSPECTED BY: Roger Zhu / Leroy Shelton ' DATE: May 7, 1998
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April 14, 1999

Mr. Leroy Edmondson
Up To Date Cleaners
201 E. Twiggs Street
Tampa, Florida 33602

RE: AIRS ID #0571171

Dear Mr. Edmondson:

Thank you for your April 8 letter inquiring about your Title V general
permit.

The Title V Air General Permit program does not issue permit
documents. Rather, the rule in the Florida Administrative Code constitutes
the permit. A perchloroethylene dry cleaning facility may use the air general
permit, provided the facility meets the eligibility criteria set forth in the rule
and maintains its eligibility to use the general permit by complying with all
of the terms and conditions of the general permit, as specified in the rule.

If you have additional questions about the Title V Air General Permit
program, please call me at 850/921-9583.

Sincerely,

Sandra Bowman

Mobile Source Control Section
Bureau of Air Monitoring

And Mobile Sources

/SB
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PERCHLOROETHY LENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )ﬁ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a

RE-INSPECTION ]
a,ﬂ

/$:30

amse 277/ pate: /é'/?? vem: | HANAd TIME%&{
'C
FACILITY Namy: UF T2 DPATE CLEANEXL Z. %@ ol

FACILITY LOCATION: 282/ & . TW/¢&S ST by L
TAMpA FL 33002 g% ‘e <
N/

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : LC”LOY EDMOV SO prong: C ﬁV%) 22¢-03/8

Sk §f‘~“”b

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION , |

(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

[PART II: CLASSIFICATION ' ) |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No cation form
(check appropnate box) Q Dx6p store/out of business/petroleum
Al

1. Existing small area source ] 2. New small area source ]

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry opdy, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr ' transfer prfly, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both fypes, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) : cted on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source ] 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galfyr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yt

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

S. This is a correct facility efassification ay aN QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
facility qualified for a general permit as number above
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The tojad quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facitly was gallons.

lof5 ' Revised 8/11/97



|[PART IN: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS | }I

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropnate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?

. Examining the containers for leakage?

2
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Qy ON ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy ON ON/A

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS /
In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine shoul
(complete A below).

e cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

ould be equippéd with cither a refrigerated
B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A a

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the nrachine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new/sources and existing large area sources:

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appfopriate vent controls? gy ON

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines#ith a closed-loop vapor venﬁng system? Ay ON ON/A

(V3]

. Equipped the condenser a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening’the door? ay aN ON/A

4. Measured and recopded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a wéekly/bi-weekly basis? Qy OaN

w

Repaired or a€justed the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the .
condenser gxceeded 45°F? ' ay aN ONA

ted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
ing that the coolant had been completely charged? _ Qy ON

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



. Has the responsible official of an existing Jarge or new large arca source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

.-Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the pérc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuri

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, gontraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, congfaction
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

. Equipped transfer machines (dryérs, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? :

ay OnN

Qy” ON
Y ON

QY ON
Qy ON

Qy ON

Qy ON

Ow/A
ON/A

ON/A
ON/A

ON/A

ON/A

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

2
i

~
J.

N v &

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

30of 3
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS — |

1. Does the responsible ofTicial conduct a weekly (for small sourccs, bi-wecekly) leak detection and repair . '
inspection? . ay N-

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log'.} : QN

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, :
couplings, and valves Oy ON ON/A Muck cookers Oy ON ON/A |

Door gaskets and seating Oy ON ON/A Stills : QY ON ON/A ||
Filter gaskets and seating Oy ON ONA E dampers ay ON ON/A
Pumps Oy ON ON/A iverter valves Oy ON ON/A |
Solvent tanks and containers QY ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings OY ON ON/A l
Water separators ay DN

4. Which method of _detectioh is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent o exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of dii'ect-reading ns tation (F! LD/P_[D/mlorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector

OO0OD0OO0OD

If using direct-péading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A

»

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?  0OY UON

b. ibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

(2]

. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in-use? ‘

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

Loccrn ZHv 8/¢/79

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) A Date of Inspection
W ~ / ~
Impgctor’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5 Revised 8/11/97



|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? . ay N
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log'.} : aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves QY ON ON/A Muck cookers Qy ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating ay OGN ON/A Stills ay ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating ay ON ON/A E dampers ay ON ON/A
Pumps Oy ON ON/A iverter valves Oy ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Ay ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings QY ON ON/A
Water separators ay DN

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsibie official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent o’ exterior surfaces) Q
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable perc odor) a
Use of direct-reading ins tation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) o
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-péading instrumcntation, is the equipment: ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. ibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? _ ay ON

¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy ON

d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in-use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

Loccrn Ziv 8/ ¢/79

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) _ Date of Inspection
W Y / ~
Inspgctor’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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T EVAIRQUALITY GENERAL PT VOT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORY

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ RE-INSPECTION ||
TIME IN: [4:e TIMEOUT.___ /5332 ARSID#:__ 5 7/17/
TYPEOFFACILITY: [ E#C PRy CLEANER

FACILITY NAME: VP To CATE cloAaTEES DATE: @7 ¢/9%

FACILITY LOCATION: 2©] & . TuwiéLs ST
TAmpA  FL 33602
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: L—EﬂQ,/ EPMON Son/ PHONE NUMBER: (873X 22&-p 3/8

E Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
THE LUSINESS WAS Sotlp T o THE NEW SWNETR  Ms LISA TovES
Lo THES & /,£4me1 CeEANERS | WA S INSTRICTED 7T SopMmIT
| THE FOAM To FPpEP | fuo THE
[AARST NS PECTION Wil A€
CON DVCTCT> WHTHN GO PAYS

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ~ YES|_]  No[_] A4

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 7o DAYS
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: foten =w/

(Please Print)
272-~83 30
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ﬂ@ﬁv/k/\/ m\/\,\PHONE NumBER:_ £13)

Page_[_of__[. ' Revised 10/96
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U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail.Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee E)
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Pos

10 AIRS ID # 0571171
Seni®  LEROY EDMONDSON
s UPTODATE CLEANERS -

Street,

orPOBoxs 201 E TWIGGS STREET

City, State,  TAMPA FL 33602

2001 0320 0001 7975 93bY

PS Form 3809, January 200" T "See Reveree for MEuctions
T - -~ ==

73N11 031400 1v 0104 ‘SSIHAGY NENLIY FHL 0

1HOIY IHL 0L 3d0T13ANT J0 dO1 1V HINOUS FIVId
= - COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly} | B. Date of Delivery
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
B Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X O Agent
or on the front if space permits. O Addressee

D. Is delivery address different from item 1?7 [ Yes

1. Article A : .
icle Addressed to If YES, enter delivery address below: [0 No

10 AIRS ID # 0571171

LEROY EDMONDSON
UP TO DATE CLEANERS 3. Service Type
201 E TWIGGS STREET “® Certified Mail O Express Mail
TAMPA FL 33602 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
. O Insured Mail [ C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes
9= — mmmiinn dakal)

7001 0320 0001 7975 9354

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789




P et N U O o W

MACFARIANE FERGUSON & MCMULLEN

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

P.O. BOX 1531
TAMPA, FLORIDA 3360I-1531

|
»
b
1
|

-~z

General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources
MS 5510

Department of. Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

23I55-65649 Fi l'll”l!!,ijll”l’lhI’l’lll”lll’l‘l!“i!!‘ll“’“l“lllll“l’

J A R ———
e ——

=4
[ U.S.R0STAGE
2032
I

Noe0600ODO0DOR




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

q .
| 0314832
Please include your ATRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
3755
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $86.00
| vod
g o 0 .
= 3 O -
Do NOT Remove Label g X m 23 Ty
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Z.333 k13 700 !
US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
[Qanttn
AIRS ID# 05711 71
UP TO DATE CLEANERS INC
LEROY EDMONDSON ‘
201 E TWIGGS STREET ‘
TAMPA FL 33602
Certified Fee
Spedial Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fee
Yo}
S5 | Retum Receipt Showing to
| Whom & Date Delivered
'§_ Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
C Date, & Addresses'’s Address
(=
& | TOTAL Postage & Fees $
 [Postmark or Date
. E
| lE i
7 I
& ‘
- ’ | .
% SENDER: . .
_13 = Complete itams 1 and/or 2 for additional sarvices. | also wish to receive the
@ mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
3 = Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this extra fee):
card to you. -
§ m Attach lfi)s form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee's Address
permit.
g mWrite "Retum Recsipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery
& =The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
e  delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
(5}
w 3. Article Addressed to: 4a Article Number
g ¢/3 /0o
. AIRS ID# 0571171
E UP TO DATE CLEANERS INC - 4b. Serv'ce Type
H LEROY EDMONDSON O Registerad @ Certified
& %&ilegg&gmm O Express Mail O Insured
i O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [1 COD
(=) 7. Date pf Delivey
q -9
5. Received By: (Print 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)
o
>
2

PS Form 3811, December 1994 102505.97.8.0179 _Domestic Return Recelpt

Thank you for using Return Recelpt Service.
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US Postal Service

Receipt for Certified Mail
-t i AIRS ID 0571171

UP TO DATE CLEANERS INC
LEROY EDMONDSON

201 E TWIGGS STREET
TAMPA FL 33602

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

; SENDER:

sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additiona) services.

sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
card to you.

8 Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space doses not
permit.

w'Write “Retumn Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.

sThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [ Addressee's Address
2. [J Restricted Delivery

X ) /- ,

©

[ 1]

B

L]

-]

i

[

>

[

[

]

c  delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
o

v 3. Arlicle Addressed to: 4a. Article Number ,

[ e

3 AIRS Z 225 &;,/2‘5/452/

g UP TO DATE CLEANERS NG ID 0571171 4b. Service Type

8 ;;RSY EDMONDSON [ Registered /ES Certified
ﬁ ATAMPXY«‘T%%SJREET [J Express Mail O tnsured
S -1 3 Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD
(=] . i

e 7. Date of Delivery Q ~/

3 . . 7
D| 5. Received By: (Print-Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
b / and fee is paid)

o

5 6.Sign .JAddressee or Agent)

S

K

Form 1, December 1994 ~ ~——-

Domestic Return Receipt

———

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

Receipt for Certified Mail

Na Inatiranra Cnverana Pravidad

US Postal Service \

UP TO DATE CLEANERS
LEROY EDMONDSON
201 E TWIGGS STREET
TAMPA FL 33602

Postage $
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AIRSID # 0571171

§
|

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postaga & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER: . . .
uCémplete itams 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
8 Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

PIo4

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

wPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retumn this | gxira fee):

card {0 you,

® Attach this form to the front of the mailplece, or on the back if space does not 1. C) Addressee’s Address
rmit.
lSVGn'te ‘Retum Raceipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
uThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was defivered and the date
delivered. Consuit postmaster for tee.
3. Article Addressed to: AIRS ID # 0571171 4a. Article Number
o 2333 60 630
UP TO DATE CLEANE 4b. Service Type
EROY EDMONDSON : yp

> E TWIGGS STREET ’ O Registered Cortified
201 ' [ Express Mail O insured

- TAMPA FL 33602

[3J Retum Recsipt for Merchandise [J COD

7. Date of Delivery

Q -4

5. Received By" (Print Name)

. Addressee or Agent)
L 2\

o

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side

SENDER:

i P 2k5 300 515 f 0\
« US Postal Service \@\)/\
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
{Qanttn '

AIRS ID # 057
UP TO DATE CLEANERS H

LEROY EDMONDSON
201 E TWIGGS STREET )
TAMPA FL 33602

Cerlified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing o
Whom & Date Delivered

Retumn Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

)
i

=Complete items 1 a,wor '« Tor aaditional services. | also wish to receive the
=Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
=Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtry fee):

card to you.

= Aftach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. [ Addressee’s Address
permit.
®Write *Return Receipt Requestad” on the mailpiece below the article nurg_ber. 2.4 Restricted De|ivery
®The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. : Consult postmaster tor tee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number

b5 390 S1S

) AIRS ID # 0571171 e
UP TO 8 TE CLEANERS ' ype ‘
"LEROY EDMONDSON [0 Registered ,&Cerﬁﬁed
201 E TWIGGS STREET . O Express Mail - O Insured
TAMPA FL 33602 O Retum Receipt for Merchandise O COD

7. Date of Delivery

“

5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

podulilin il

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




